

**26.11.2024**  
Ct. No.33  
Sl. No.50  
cm

**WPA 6377 of 2021**

Raj Kumar Pal & Ors.  
Vs  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uday Narayan Betal  
... for the petitioners  
Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta  
... for the State  
Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee  
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Tulsyan  
... for the respondent Nos. 2 to 3

The learned advocate representing the respondent Nos. 4 to 5 has yet to file the affidavit-in-opposition. He is directed to file the same positively on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2025.

***(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)***