

N.22S1

151/CL  
21.01.25  
Sl-64  
Ct.33  
(S.R.)

**WPA 6377 of 2021**  
**Raj Kumar Pal & Ors.**

**v.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Subir Sanyal  
Mr. Uday Narayan Betal  
Mr. Mrignka Patna

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta  
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta

... for the State.

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal  
Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tulsyan

... for the respondent nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Suman Dey

... for the Bankura Regulated Market Committee.

The affidavit-in-oppositions filed on behalf of the respondent nos.2 and 3 and respondent nos.4 and 5 be kept on record. The affidavit-in-replies to the same filed on behalf of the petitioners be kept on record.

Heard the submissions of the learned advocates representing the petitioners as well as the State.

The affidavit-in-opposition is to be filed by the State respondents in compliance with the earlier direction passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court.

The learned advocate representing the petitioners is to prepare a chart stating the status of the persons, who have been regularized in Bankura Regulated Market Committee as well as in the Burdwan Zilla Regulated Market Committee and the date of their recruitment as

temporary/ad hoc/casual workers, their educational qualification, the date of regularization, the date of approval granted by the concerned authority whether there had been an advertisement concerning their recruitment at the initial stage along with subsequent approval.

Let advance copies of the chart, as aforesaid, be served upon the learned advocates representing all the respondents.

Next date be fixed on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2025.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**