

**21.03.2025**  
DL-39  
Ct. No. 33  
Srimanta

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**  
**WPA 6377 of 2021**

**Raj Kumar Pal & Ors.**  
**-Vs.-**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Uday Narayan Betal,  
Mr. Mriganka Patra

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

...for the State.

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal,  
Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee,  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tulsyan

...for the respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of  
the respondent no. 1 be kept with the record.

Affidavit-in-reply to the same has been  
filed by the learned Advocate representing the  
petitioners. Let the same be kept on record.

The chart filed by the learned advocate  
representing the petitioners in compliance with  
the order dated 21.01.2025 passed by this  
Court be kept on record.

Next date be fixed on 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**