

**15.09.2025**  
Ct. No.33  
Sl. No.41  
cm

**WPA 6377 of 2021**

Raj Kumar Pal & Ors.  
Vs  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uday Narayan Betal  
Mr. Mriganka Patra  
... for the petitioners  
Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta  
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta  
... for the State

The learned advocate representing the petitioner submitted to have received a copy of the report served on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3. However, the same has not been filed before the Court.

The learned advocate representing the State is present.

None appeared to represent the respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Let the exception, if any, to the report which has not been filed in the Court be prepared by the learned advocate representing the petitioner.

Next date be fixed on 12th December, 2025.

***(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)***